N OO O 0N =

21

1 la=

17:00
18:00

09:30
11:00
12:30
14:00
15:30
17:00
18:30

09:00
10:30
12:00
13:30
15:00
16:30
18:00
19:30

09:00
10:30
12:15
14:00
15:35
17:15
17:30
19:15

Official version

Men European Championships 2019

Preliminary Round
Ukraine
Switzerland
Denmark

Austria

Germany

Great Britain

Thursday 24th October 2019

Managers Meeting
Opening Ceremony

Friday 25th October 2019

Denmark
Ukraine
Germany
Ukraine
Great Britain
Switzerland
Denmark

vs Austria

vs Switzerland
vs Great Britain
vs Austria

vs Denmark

vs Germany

vs Ukraine

Saturday 26th October 2019

Great Britain
Germany
Switzerland
Germany
Austria
Denmark
Great Britain
Austria

vs Switzerland
vs Austria

vs Denmark

vs Ukraine

vs Great Britain
vs Germany

vs Ukraine

vs Switzerland

Sunday 27th October 2019

5th Preliminary Round
1st Preliminary Round
2nd Preliminary Round
5th Preliminary Round
Loser game 17
Introduction Final game
Winner game 17
Presentation Ceremony

Approved and signed by IISHF Presidium
01.07.2019

vs 6th Preliminary Round
vs 4th Preliminary Round
vs 3rd Preliminary Round
vs 6th Preliminary Round
vs Loser Game 18

vs Winner Game 18

2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins

2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins

Time

2x20 mins
3x15 mins
3x15 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins

3x15 mins

Results

Results

Games Friday
2-4-7

2-6

1-5-7

1-4

3-6

3-5

Time Regulations
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)

Time Regulations
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)
Group play (stopped time)

Time Regulations
Place 5/6 (stopped time)
Semifinal (stopped time)
Semifinal (stopped time)
Place 5/6 (stopped time)
Place 3/4 (stopped time)

Place 1/2 (stopped time)

Games that needs to be decided will be played

Sudden Victory (3 outfield Players) after 5 minutes
Penalty Shoot-Out (5 players)

Games Saturday
11-14

8-10-15

10-13

9-12-15

9-11-13

8-12-14



