

Men European Championships 2019

Preliminary Round	Games Friday	Games Saturday	
Ukraine	2-4-7	11-14	
Switzerland	2-6	8-10-15	
Denmark	1-5-7	10-13	
Austria	1-4	9-12-15	
Germany	3-6	9-11-13	
Great Britain	3-5	8-12-14	

Thursday 24th October 2019

17:00 Managers Meeting 18:00 Opening Ceremony

		Friday 25th C	October 2019	Results	Time Regulations
1	09:30	Denmark	vs Austria	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
2	11:00	Ukraine	vs Switzerland	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
3	12:30	Germany	vs Great Britain	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
4	14:00	Ukraine	vs Austria	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
5	15:30	Great Britain	vs Denmark	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
6	17:00	Switzerland	vs Germany	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
7	18:30	Denmark	vs Ukraine	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
Saturday 26th October 2019			Results	Time Regulations	
8	09:00	Great Britain	vs Switzerland	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
9	10:30	Germany	vs Austria	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
10	12:00	Switzerland	vs Denmark	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
11	13:30	Germany	vs Ukraine	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
12	15:00	Austria	vs Great Britain	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
13	16:30	Denmark	vs Germany	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
14	18:00	Great Britain	vs Ukraine	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
15	19:30	Austria	vs Switzerland	2x20 mins	Group play (stopped time)
Sunday 27th October 2019			Time	Time Regulations	
16	09:00	5th Preliminary Round	vs 6th Preliminary Round	2x20 mins	Place 5/6 (stopped time)
17	10:30	1st Preliminary Round	vs 4th Preliminary Round	3x15 mins	Semifinal (stopped time)
18	12:15	2nd Preliminary Round	vs 3rd Preliminary Round	3x15 mins	Semifinal (stopped time)
19	14:00	5th Preliminary Round	vs 6th Preliminary Round	2x20 mins	Place 5/6 (stopped time)
20	15:35	Loser game 17	vs Loser Game 18	2x20 mins	Place 3/4 (stopped time)
	17:15	Introduction Final game			

vs Winner Game 18

Approved and signed by IISHF Presidium 01.07.2019

Winner game 17

Presentation Ceremony

17:30

19:15

Games that needs to be decided will be played Sudden Victory (3 outfield Players) after 5 minutes Penalty Shoot-Out (5 players)

Place 1/2 (stopped time)

3x15 mins